Nidec America Corporation · phone 781-769-0619  · email fans@nidec.com · www.nidec.com
X17L M7 AIR FLOWROTATION
7.5 ±0.4
(0.29 ±0.01)
51.0 ±0.8
(2.01 ±0.03)
150.0 ±1.0
(5.91 ±0.04)
172.0 ±1.0
(6.77 ±0.04)
162.0 ±0.5
(6.38 ±0.02)
BOLT CIRCLE
55.5°
111°
4.3 ±0.3 DIA
(0.169 ±0.012 DIA)
8 PLACES
300 MIN.
(11.8 MIN.)
10 ±2
(0.4 ±0.1)
UL 1430  AWG  22
RED (+) BLACK (-)
MM
(IN)
172x51mm
Seven-Blade Impeller
X17L24BGM7-01 410 1.70 24 12.0-27.6 3.10 74.4 5300 66.3 -10 +70 70,000
X17L48BGM7-01 410 1.98 48 40.8-55.2 1.60 76.8 5300 66.3 -10 +70 70,000
X17L24BHM7-01 300 1.30 24 12.0-27.6 1.20 28.8 3900 60.8 -10 +70 —
Five-Blade Impeller
X17L24BGM5-01 350 1.85 24 12.0-27.6 2.20 52.8 5300 65.9 -10 +70 70,000
X17L24BHM5-01 250 1.33 24 12.0-27.6 0.95 22.8 3900 57.5 -10 +70 —
Three-Blade Impeller
X17L48BGM3-01 390 2.13 48 40.8-55.2 1.27 61.0 5400 68.0 -10 +70 70,000
X17L48BHM3-01 360 1.70 48 40.8-55.2 0.94 45.1 4900 63.5 -10 +70 —
Air flow, current, speed and sound pressure ratings are at nominal operating voltage and zero static pressure. Current and power ratings are average
expected values under those conditions. † L10 bearing life expectancy at TA = +40°C. ™ UltraFlo is a brand trademark of Nidec Corporation. N/AJBA
Max. Static Operating Voltage Operating Input Fan Sound Operating Temp. L10
Air Flow Pressure Nominal Range Current Power Speed Pressure Min. Max. Life†